Re: Approval of Draft Indian Standards for Adoption for LITD 17

From : director@iitgn.ac.in

Tue, Aug 22, 2023 03:05 PM

Subject: Re: Approval of Draft Indian Standards for Adoption for LITD 17

To: Electronics and IT Department, BIS < litd@bis.gov.in >

Cc : moona@iitgn.ac.in, Kshitij Bathla <kshitij.bathla@bis.gov.in>, BIS Information Systems Security and Privacy Sectional Committee td17@bis.gov.in>, Reena Garq, BIS <hlitd@bis.gov.in>

Approved

Rajat Moona Director and Sudhir K. Jain Chair Professor Computer Science and Engineering Indian Institute of Technology Gandhinagar Palaj, Gandhinagar - 382 055

Email: <u>director@iitgn.ac.in</u>
Web: <u>www.iitgn.ac.in</u>

IITGN: Celebrating 10 years of educational excellence

On Mon, Aug 21, 2023 at 3:00 PM Electronics and IT Department, BIS < litd@bis.gov.in> wrote:

Email 2

इलैक्ट्रॉनिक्स एवं सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी विभाग Electronics & IT Department भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो Bureau of Indian Standards मानक भवन Manak Bhavan 9 बहादुर शाह जफर मार्ग Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg नई दिल्ली - 110002

From: "Electronics and IT Department, BIS" < litd@bis.gov.in>

To: "moona" <moona@iitqn.ac.in>, "director" <director@iitqn.ac.in>

Cc: "BIS Information Systems Security and Privacy Sectional Committee" < littd17@bis.gov.in, "Kshitij

Bathla" <<u>kshitij.bathla@bis.gov.in</u>>, "Reena Garg, BIS" <<u>hlitd@bis.gov.in</u>>

Sent: Monday, August 21, 2023 2:49:21 PM

Subject: Approval of Draft Indian Standards for Adoption for LITD 17

To,

Dear Prof. Rajat Moona,

New Delhi - 110002

Director IIT-Gandhinagar and Chairman – LITDC

Subject: Approval of Draft Indian Standards for Adoption for LITD 17.

In accordance with Sub Rule (5) of Rule 22 as per BIS Rules, 2018, Please find attached Draft New or Revision to Indian Standards finalized by the

LITD 17 Information Systems Security and Privacy Sectional Committee. and After taking into account the comments received from important producers, operators, consumers technologists members of the Electronics and Information Technology Division Council and recorded in the minutes.

S.No.	Doc No.	IS No.	Tittle
1.	LITD 17 (21691)	IS 14990 (Part 1) : 2023 ISO/IEC 15408-1 : 2022	Information Security, Cybersecurity and Privacy Protection — Evaluation Criteria for IT Security Part 1 Introduction and General Model (Third Revision)
2.	LITD 17 (21695)	IS 14990 (Part 4) : 2023 ISO/IEC 15408-4 : 2022	Information Security, Cybersecurity and Privacy Protection — Evaluation Criteria for IT Security Part 4 Framework for the Specification of Evaluation Methods and Activities
3.	LITD 17 (21685)	IS/ISO/IEC 27035-1 : 2023	Information Technology — Information Security Incident Management Part 1 Principles and Process (Second Revision)
4.	LITD 17 (21692)	IS 14990 (Part 3) : 2023 ISO/IEC 15408-3 : 2022	Information Security, Cybersecurity and Privacy Protection — Evaluation Criteria for IT Security Part 3 Security Assurance Components (Third Revision)
5.	LITD 17 (21674)	IS 14990 (Part 2) : 2023 ISO/IEC 15408-2 : 2022	Information Security, Cybersecurity and Privacy Protection — Evaluation Criteria for IT Security Part 2 Security Functional Components (Third Revision)
6.	LITD 17 (21696)	IS 14990 (Part 5) : 2023 ISO/IEC 15408-5 : 2022	Information Security, Cybersecurity and Privacy Protection — Evaluation Criteria for IT Security Part 5 Pre-Defined Packages of Security Requirements
7.	LITD 17 (21686)	IS/ISO/IEC 27035-2 : 2023	Information Technology — Information Security Incident Management Part 2 Guidelines to Plan and Prepare for Incident Response (Second Revision)
8.	LITD 17 (21694)	IS/ISO/IEC 27005 : 2022	Information Security, Cybersecurity and Privacy Protection — Guidance on Managing Information Security Risks (Third Revision)
9.	LITD 17 (21676)	IS 15671 : 2023 ISO/IEC 18045 : 2022	Information Security, Cybersecurity and Privacy Protection — Evaluation Criteria for IT Security — Methodology for IT Security Evaluation (Second Revision)

* Serial Nos. 5 to 9 are attached documents in the next email.

It is requested to accord your Approval for the adoption of the drafts as Indian Standard on behalf of the Electronics and

Information Technology Division Council (LITDC).

Thanking you With Kind Regards,

Reena Garg Sc.F & Head (LITD) Electronics & IT Department Bureau of Indian Standard Manak Bhavan, 9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110002

-		